3 200k # 2/23/04	03-01-2004
Form PT0-1595 RECORDAT (Rev. 102) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE :. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102681402 <u>V</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	Internal Address: 2455 Paces Ferry Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2455 Paces Ferry Road
Security AgreementChange of Name Other	
00/40/0004	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339
02/10/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/365,119 filed 2/12/2003	B. Patent No.(s)
entitled: Adjustable Lift Dolly	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean P. McDermott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Howrey Simon Arnold & White LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
750 Poring Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	
	Home Depot's Acct. No. 502889
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	Home Depot's Acct. No. 502889
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	Home Depot's Acct. No. 502889 THIS SPACE
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	·
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 DO NOT USE	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 DO NOT USE	·

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC. (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road. N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30339-4024, the entire right, title, and interest for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/365,119 which was filed on February 12, 2003 and is entitled "ADJUSTABLE LIFT DOLLY"; Mexican Patent Application No. PA/A/2003/001895 filed February 28, 2003 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,420,519 filed February 27, 2003 also entitled ADJUSTABLE LIFT DOLLY."

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Date: February 10, 2004

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.

Harley M. Smith Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF St. (cuis) ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 15 day of February, 20 by, personally appeared hardey M. Smith, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Exp. 01/12/2008

ANITA R. WORTHAM Notary Public - Notary Seal

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/365,119 and foreign counterparts

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

H: 561634(C1CY011.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0234